Employee Name

Directors Office
CRANE, JODY
DARGE, DEBORAH
GRETA, CAROL
JEFFREY, JUDY
PETOSA, KATHLEEN
SULLIVAN, GAIL
WATKINS-MILLER, ELAINE

Office of Internal Administrativg Services

ALBERS, BRADLEY
BARTH, MICHAEL
BARTH, MICHAEL
BERGER, JEFFREY
BREES, NANCY
CAWIEZELL, KONNI
CHAPMAN, KAREN
HARLESS, MICHAEL
HEFTY, ROSEMARY
HORAN, MARK
LAMMERS, MICHAEL
RIAL, KYMBERLY
RIDOUT, MICHELE
SABEL, JOYCE
SCHMIDT, WANDA
TIDBALL, MYRON
VAN GUNDY, SUE
VAN GUNDY, SUE
WHITE, TAMMY

Employee Name

IA Department of Education
SFY 09 State Funded Positions

Office of the Director

Job Class Name

Exec Off 1
Admin Assistant 2
Attorney 3
Dir. Dept of Education
Admin Secretary
Public Service Executive 5
Ed Prog Consultant
subtotal

Exec Off 2

Accountant 3

Accountant 3

Public Service Executive 5
Accounting Technician 3
Admin Consultant

Human Resources Assoc
*Mail Clerk 2

Exec Off 2
Accountant/Auditor 1
Accountant/Auditor 1
Compliance Officer Il
Accounting Clerk 2
Accountant/Auditor 1
Accountant 2

Purchasing Agent 1
Accounting Technician 2
Accounting Technician 2
Accountant/Auditor 1

Subtotal

Total Office of Director

Job Class Name

Bureau of Comm Colleges & Career & Tech Ed

ADAMS, MARY ANN
BASSIS, VLADIMIR
BERG, LINDA
DIEMER, KELLI
FARVER, KENT
FARVER, KENT -
FOELSKE, ROGER
FOSTER, JENNIFER
GRUIS, DALE
HUNT, COLLEEN
HUNT, COLLEEN
MAGUIRE, KENNETH
MCABEE, JENNIFER
PATRICK, BRENDA
SCHENK, JR THOMAS
THIEBEN, PATRICIA
THOMAS, JEANETTE
UBADIGBO, FIDELIS
UTMAN, ROGER
™~Vacant (Hunt 12/12)
VANCE, CATHERINE
VRBAN, PATRICIA
VRBAN, PATRICIA
VYBIRAL, AMY
WEEKS, STEPHANIE
WERMES, ANDREW

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant
Admin Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Public Service Executive 4
Public Service Executive 4
Ed Prog Consultant
Secretary 1

Secretary 1

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Public Service Executive 6
Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant
Secretary 2

Secretary 2

Ed Prog Consultant
Secretary 3

Ed Prog Consultant
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FTE

1.00
1.00
0.75
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
6.75

1.00
0.10
0.90
1.00
0.20
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.10
0.90
0.10
15.30

22.05

FTE

0.50
1.00
1.00
0.75

0.50 -

0.50
0.756
0.75
0.50
0.50
0.25
0.756
0.50
1.00
0.50
0.75
0.50
0.50
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.25
0.50
0.50
1.00
0.40

Appropriaion

General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office

General Office
General Office
Voc Education Admn
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
Voc Education Admn
General Office

Division of Community Colleges & Workforce Preparation

Appropriaion

Voc Education Admn
General Office
General Office
Voc Education Admn
General Office
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
General Office
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
General Office
General Office
Voc Education Admn
General Office
Voc Education Admn
Voc Education Admn
General Office
Voc Education Admn

Comment

Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53

Comment

Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
State

Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53



Employee Name
Division of PK - 12 Education
FANGMAN, KEVIN
MULLEN, TANA

Accreditation & Improvement Services

ANDERSEN, THOMAS
BARNES, HOLLY
BARNES, HOLLY
BYRD, BARBARA
BYRD, BARBARA
CALHOUN, BETH
COOLEY, THOMAS
COOLEY, THOMAS
GAJDEL, WILMA
GEAN, BRANDIE
HOOVER, DELBERT
IRWIN, LOIS
IRWIN, LOIS
LUDWIG, MATT

" MATHIEU, ANNETTE
MELCHER, JULIA
MELCHER, JULIA
MULCAHY, DENISE
MULCAHY, DENISE
WILLEMS, ARLIE

Early Childhood Services
COOPER, LORRI
HUGH-REYNOLDS, MALINDA
KNOX, JUDITH
MILBURN, PENNY
MOORE, DIANE
PROEHL, LAURABELLE

Student & Family Support Services

WALKUP, SUSAN

Teaching & Learning Services
CAMERON, MARY
HANSEN, DEBORAH
HUMPAL, DEBORAH
HUMPAL, DEBORAH
KUHL, JANICE
MARTENS, RITA
MCKEE, KATHY
MULLENBACH, CHERYL
REESE, JAMES
RIVES, MARIETTA
SPITZLI, JUDITH
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SFY 09 State Funded Positions

Total Division

16.65

Division of PK - 12 Education

Job Class Name

Public Service Executive 6
Admin Assistant 2
subtotal

Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Public Service Executive 5
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Secretary 2
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Admin Consultant
Subtotal

Ed Prog Consultant

Secretary 1

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Public Service Executive 4
Subtotal

Ed Prog Consultant
Subtotal

Ed Prog Consultant
Admin Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant
Public Service Executive 4
Ed Prog Consultant

Ed Prog Consultant

Subtotal

Division Total
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FTE

1.00
1.00
2.00

0.80
0.15
0.65
0.65
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.65
0.80
0.80
0.75
0.65
0.15
1.00
1.00
0.65

0.15

0.15
0.65
1.00
11.10

1.00
0.15
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.75
4.40

0.90
0.90

1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.30
0.70
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
8.50

126.90

Appropriaion

General Office
General Office

General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
Teacher Quality
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office

Voluntary Preschool
General Office
Voluntary Preschool
General Office
General Office
Voluntary Preschool

General Office

General Office
Teacher Quality
General Office
Teacher Quality
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
Teacher Quality
Teacher Quality
General Office

Comment

Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53

Fed/State 47/53
Fed/State 47/53



Employee Name

Division of School Support and Information

ADDY, JAMES
KRIEGER, MARCIA

Information Technology Services
ANDERSON, JAMES
BODENSTEINER, JACQUIN
CHRISTIAN, BRET
COMISKEY, MICHAEL
GRINSTEAD, JASON
GU, G
HUNTRODS, TARA
KASTER, LINDA
KEUL, MARSHA
KONREDDY, SWETHA
KRIEGER, DAVID
LEHMAN, JR. RICHARD
MANTENA,RADHIKA
PETERSEN, ROGER
SKIBBE, RICHARD
TARR, MARK
WADDELL, TODD
WEDUM, JOSEPH

Nutrition, Health & Transportation
BURT, CHARLOTTE JANE
CLARK, MARY
FIEGEN, SANDRA
LONEY, JANELLE )
SANDVICK, SANDRA

T~Vacant (Ratcliff 1/22)

1A Department of Education
SFY 09 State Funded Positions
Division of School Support and Information

Job Class Name

Public Service Executive 6
Admin Assistant 2
subtotal

Info Tech Admin 3

Info Tech Specialist 3

Info Tech Specialist 4

Data Warehouse Analyst

Data Warehouse Analyst

Info Tech Specialist 5

Info Tech Specialist 4

Info Tech Specialist 2

Info Tech Support Wrker 4

Info Tech Specialist 4

Info Tech Admin 2

Info Tech Specialist 3

Info Tech Specialist 5

Info Tech Specialist 4

Info Tech Specialist 5

Info Tech Specialist 4

Info Tech Specialist 5

Info Tech Specialist 4
subtotal

Ed Prog Consultant
Typist-Advanced
Ed Prog Consultant
Secretary 2
Accounting Technician 3
Clerk-Specialist

subtotal

Planning, Research, Development & Evaluation Services

BRANDHORST, JANELL
ERICKSON, BECKY
GREEN, PETER
HANSON, MARGARET
KIRCHHOFF, GARY
KRUSE, RACHEL
PENNINGTON, JAMES
SCHIMELFENIG, CARLA
™ vacant (01/08)
WANG, XIAOPING
WILSON, KIM

School Support & Operation Services

EVANS, JANICE
JOHNSON, JOYCE
MCCURDY, SUSAN
RAGIAS, DENISE
SCHWARTZ, GARY
™~ Vacant (Schroeder 1/2)

Ed Prog Consultant
Graphic Artist
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Public Service Executive 4
Ed Prog Consultant
Libr Research Tech
Admin Consultant
Secretary 1

subtotal

Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
Admin Consultant
Budget Analyst 2
Ed Prog Consultant
Ed Prog Consultant
subtotal

Division Total

Grand Total

Page 3 of 3

FTE

1.00
1.00
2.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00°

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
18.00

0.20
0.25
0.57
0.75
0.50
0.25
2.52

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.88
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
10.38

0.90
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.10
1.00
5.00

37.90

103.50

Appropriaion

General Office
General Office

General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office

General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office

General Office
General Office
General Office
‘Ed Excellence
Ed Excellence
Ed Excellence
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office

General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office
General Office

Comment





