IA Department of Education SFY 09 State Funded Positions

Office of the Director

Employee Name	Job Class Name	FTE	Appropriaion	Comment
Directors Office				
CRANE, JODY	Exec Off 1	1.00	General Office	
DARGE, DEBORAH	Admin Assistant 2	1.00	General Office	
GRETA, CAROL	Attorney 3	0.75	General Office	
JEFFREY, JUDY	Dir. Dept of Education	1.00	General Office	
PETOSA, KATHLEEN	Admin Secretary	1.00	General Office	
SULLIVAN, GAIL	Public Service Executive 5	1.00	General Office	
WATKINS-MILLER, ELAINE	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
	subtotal	6.75		
Office of Internal Administrative Services				
ALBERS, BRADLEY	Exec Off 2	1.00	General Office	
BARTH, MICHAEL	Accountant 3	0.10	General Office	
BARTH, MICHAEL	Accountant 3	0.90	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
BERGER, JEFFREY	Public Service Executive 5	1.00	General Office	
BREES, NANCY	Accounting Technician 3	0.20	General Office	
CAWIEZELL, KONNI	Admin Consultant	1.00	General Office	
CHAPMAN, KAREN	Human Resources Assoc	1.00	General Office	
HARLESS, MICHAEL	`Mail Clerk 2	1.00	General Office	
HEFTY, ROSEMARY	Exec Off 2	1.00	General Office	
HORAN, MARK	Accountant/Auditor 1	1.00	General Office	
LAMMERS, MICHAEL	Accountant/Auditor 1	1.00	General Office	
RIAL, KYMBERLY	Compliance Officer II	1.00	General Office	
RIDOUT, MICHELE	Accounting Clerk 2	1.00	General Office	
SABEL, JOYCE	Accountant/Auditor 1	1.00	General Office	
SCHMIDT, WANDA	Accountant 2	1.00	General Office	
TIDBALL, MYRON	Purchasing Agent 1	1.00	General Office	
VAN GUNDY, SUE	Accounting Technician 2	0.10	General Office	
VAN GUNDY, SUE	Accounting Technician 2	0.90	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
WHITE, TAMMY	Accountant/Auditor 1	0.10	General Office	
•	Subtotal	15.30		

Total Office of Director 22.05

Division of Community Colleges & Workforce Preparation

Employee Name	Job Class Name	FTE	Appropriaion	Comment
Bureau of Comm Colleges & Career & T	ech Ed			
ADAMS, MARY ANN	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
BASSIS, VLADIMIR	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
BERG, LINDA	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
DIEMER, KELLI	Ed Prog Consultant	0.75	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
FARVER, KENT	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	General Office	
FARVER, KENT	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
FOELSKE, ROGER	Admin Consultant	0.75	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
FOSTER, JENNIFER	Ed Prog Consultant	0.75	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
GRUIS, DALE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
HUNT, COLLEEN	Public Service Executive 4	,0.50	General Office	State
HUNT, COLLEEN	Public Service Executive 4	0.25	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
MAGUIRE, KENNETH	Ed Prog Consultant	0.75	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
MCABEE, JENNIFER	Secretary 1	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
PATRICK, BRENDA	Secretary 1	1.00	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
SCHENK, JR THOMAS	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
THIEBEN, PATRICIA	Ed Prog Consultant	0.75	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
THOMAS, JEANETTE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
UBADIGBO, FIDELIS	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
UTMAN, ROGER	Public Service Executive 6	1.00	General Office	
Vacant (Hunt 12/12)	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
VANCE, CATHERINE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
VRBAN, PATRICIA	Secretary 2	0.25	General Office	
VRBAN, PATRICIA	Secretary 2	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
VYBIRAL, AMY	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53
WĘĘKS, STEPHANIE	Secretary 3	1.00	General Office	
WERMES, ANDREW	Ed Prog Consultant	0.40	Voc Education Admn	Fed/State 47/53

IA Department of Education SFY 09 State Funded Positions

Total Division 16.65

	Division of PK - 12 Educa	tion		
Employee Name	Job Class Name	FTE	Appropriaion	Comment
Division of PK - 12 Education	OOD Olass Name		Appropriatori	Comment
	Dublic Condes Fuerantine C	4.00	Caracal Office	
FANGMAN, KEVIN	Public Service Executive 6	1.00	General Office	
MULLEN, TANA	Admin Assistant 2	1.00	General Office	
	subtotal	2.00		
Accreditation & Improvement Services				
ANDERSEN, THOMAS	Ed Prog Consultant	0.80	General Office	
BARNES, HOLLY	Ed Prog Consultant	0.15	General Office	Fed/State 47/53
BARNES, HOLLY	Ed Prog Consultant	0.65	General Office	
BYRD, BARBARA	Ed Prog Consultant	0.65	General Office	
BYRD, BARBARA	Ed Prog Consultant	0.15	General Office	Fed/State 47/53
CALHOUN, BETH	Ed Prog Consultant	0.15	General Office	Fed/State 47/53
COOLEY, THOMAS	Ed Prog Consultant	0.15	General Office	Fed/State 47/53
COOLEY, THOMAS	Ed Prog Consultant	0.65	General Office	
GAJDEL, WILMA	Ed Prog Consultant	0.80	General Office	
GEAN, BRANDIE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.80	General Office	
HOOVER, DELBERT	Public Service Executive 5	0.75	General Office	
IRWIN, LOIS	Ed Prog Consultant	0.65	General Office	
IRWIN, LOIS	Ed Prog Consultant	0.15	General Office	Fed/State 47/53
LUDWIG, MATT	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	Teacher Quality	
MATHIEU, ANNETTE	Secretary 2	1.00	General Office	
MELCHER, JULIA	Ed Prog Consultant	0.65	General Office	
MELCHER, JULIA	Ed Prog Consultant	0.15	General Office	Fed/State 47/53
MULCAHY, DENISE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.15	General Office	Fed/State 47/53
MULCAHY, DENISE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.65	General Office	1 00/01010 1//00
WILLEMS, ARLIE	Admin Consultant	1.00	General Office	
WILLEWO, AILE	Subtotal	11.10	General Office	
	Gubtotai	11.10		
Early Childhood Services			×	
COOPER, LORRI	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	Voluntary Preschool	
HUGH-REYNOLDS, MALINDA	Secretary 1	0.15	General Office	
KNOX, JUDITH	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	Voluntary Preschool	
MILBURN, PENNY	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	General Office	
MOORE, DIANE	Public Service Executive 4	0.30	Voluntary Preschool	
PROEHL, LAURABELLE	Subtotal	4.40	Voluntary Freschool	
	Subtotal	4.40		
Student & Family Support Services				
WALKUP, SUSAN	Ed Prog Consultant	0.90	General Office	
WALKOI, GOOM	Subtotal	0.90	Contrat Cities	
		0.00		
Teaching & Learning Services				
CAMERON, MARY	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
HANSEN, DEBORAH	Admin Consultant	1.00	Teacher Quality	
HUMPAL, DEBORAH	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	General Office	
HUMPAL, DEBORAH	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Teacher Quality	
KUHL, JANICE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.30	General Office	
MARTENS, RITA	Ed Prog Consultant	0.70	General Office	
MCKEE, KATHY	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
MULLENBACH, CHERYL	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
REESE, JAMES	Public Service Executive 4	0.50	Teacher Quality	
RIVES, MARIETTA	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	Teacher Quality	
SPITZLI, JUDITH	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
OFITZLI, OUDITH	Subtotal	8.50	Johoral Office	
¥	Subiolai	0.50		
	Division Total	26.90		
	Division Total	,_5.55		

IA Department of Education SFY 09 State Funded Positions

Division of School Support and Information

Division of Se	chool Support and Informati	on		
Employee Name	Job Class Name	FTE	Appropriaion	Comment
Division of School Support and Information				
ADDY, JAMES	Public Service Executive 6	1.00	General Office	
KRIEGER, MARCIA	Admin Assistant 2	1.00	General Office	
	subtotal	2.00		
Information Technology Services				
	Info Tech Admin 3	1.00	General Office	
ANDERSON, JAMES			General Office	
BODENSTEINER, JACQUIN	Info Tech Specialist 3	1.00		
CHRISTIAN, BRET	Info Tech Specialist 4	1.00	General Office	
COMISKEY, MICHAEL	Data Warehouse Analyst	1.00	General Office	
GRINSTEAD, JASON	Data Warehouse Analyst	1.00	General Office	
GU, G	Info Tech Specialist 5	1.00	General Office	
HUNTRODS, TARA	Info Tech Specialist 4	1.00	General Office	
KASTER, LINDA	Info Tech Specialist 2	1.00	General Office	
KEUL, MARSHA	Info Tech Support Wrker 4	1.00	General Office	
KONREDDY, SWETHA	Info Tech Specialist 4	1.00	General Office	
KRIEGER, DAVID	Info Tech Admin 2	1.00	General Office	
LEHMAN, JR. RICHARD	Info Tech Specialist 3	1.00	General Office	
MANTENA,RADHIKA	Info Tech Specialist 5	1.00	General Office	
PETERSEN, ROGER	Info Tech Specialist 4	1.00	General Office	
SKIBBE, RICHARD	Info Tech Specialist 5	1.00	General Office	
	Info Tech Specialist 4	1.00	General Office	
TARR, MARK		1.00	General Office	
WADDELL, TODD	Info Tech Specialist 5	1.00	General Office	
WEDUM, JOSEPH	Info Tech Specialist 4		General Office	
	subtotal	18.00		
Nutrition, Health & Transportation			0 100	
BURT, CHARLOTTE JANE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.20	General Office	
CLARK, MARY	Typist-Advanced	0.25	General Office	
FIEGEN, SANDRA	Ed Prog Consultant	0.57	General Office	
LONEY, JANELLE	Secretary 2	0.75	General Office	
SANDVICK, SANDRA	Accounting Technician 3	0.50	General Office	
Vacant (Ratcliff 1/22)	Clerk-Specialist	0.25	General Office	
, 202 (subtotal	2.52		
				**
Planning, Research, Development & Evaluation	on Services			
BRANDHORST, JANELL	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
·	Graphic Artist	1.00	General Office	
ERICKSON, BECKY	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
GREEN, PETER		0.88	Ed Excellence	
HANSON, MARGARET	Ed Prog Consultant	0.50	Ed Excellence	
KIRCHHOFF, GARY	Ed Prog Consultant			
KRUSE, RACHEL	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	Ed Excellence	
PENNINGTON, JAMES	Public Service Executive 4	1.00	General Office	
SCHIMELFENIG, CARLA	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
vacant (01/08)	Libr Research Tech	1.00	General Office	
WANG, XIAOPING	Admin Consultant	1.00	General Office	
WILSON, KIM	Secretary 1	1.00	General Office	
	subtotal	10.38		
. °				
School Support & Operation Services				
EVANS, JANICE	Ed Prog Consultant	0.90	General Office	
JOHNSON, JOYCE	Ed Prog Consultant	1.00	General Office	
MCCURDY, SUSAN	Admin Consultant	1.00	General Office	
RAGIAS, DENISE	Budget Analyst 2	1.00	General Office	
SCHWARTZ, GARY	Ed Prog Consultant	0.10	General Office	
		1.00	General Office	
Vacant (Schroeder 1/2)	Ed Prog Consultant		General Office	
	subtotal	5.00		
	Division Total	37.90		
	Division Total	57.50		
•	Grand Total	103.50		
	Jiana iotai			